Well covered Decorating with old-school fabric and details
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s THE SOURCE
— Blue hues and soft curves are smart picks for a
home that highlights the beauty of living in the bush.
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1Backyard In January artwork by Seth Searle, $1400,

Ambush Gallery. 2 Nexus outdoor armchair, $1450, Janus et Cie.

3 Christopher Boots ‘Oracle’ pendant light, POA, Est Lighting.

4 BeefEater BBQ BRC214SA barbecue rangehood, $2699,
Winning Appliances. 5 Pompeii rug in Rye (2x3m), $1950,
Armadillo. 6 Omvivo ‘Villa’ freestanding bath in Cove Grey,
$6475, Reece. 7 Mizu ‘Drift’ bath outlet, $510, Reece. 8 Wooden
Hand object, $56, Hay. 9 Carnival blinds in Sapphire, POA,
Wynstan. 10 French linen throw in Olive, $200/queen size, Bed
Threads. 11 Composition vase, $300, Jardan. 12 Table One Bistrot
coffee table, POA, Dedece. 13 Ligne Roset ‘Togo’ fireside chair in
Arti Marine, POA, Domo. 14 Serge Mouille ‘Applique Un Bras Droit
Pivotant” wall lamp, $6390, Cult Design. 15 Square vases, from
$34.50 each, Domayne. For Where to Buy, see puge 190. H&G

Produced by Saffron Sylvester.
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THE SOURCE

Nature’s best comes to the fore with durable
pieces that also tick all the style boxes.
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1 Caribbean awning, POA, Luxaflex Window Fashions.
2 Christopher Boots ‘Branch Chain Amino Acid’ ceiling
light, POA, Est Lighting. 3 Kinglake Colonial bifold
shutters, from $124 each, Blinds Online by Tuiss.

4 Odessa log holder, $1995, Coco Republic. 5 Oval
laundry hamper, $199, Howards Storage World.

6 Transitional outdoor wall light in Graphite, $119,
Lighting Collective. 7 Belling ‘CookCentre Deluxe’
1100mm induction range cooker, $7499, Domayne.

8 Toasted Oak floorboards, $93.50/m?, Royal Oak
Floors. 9 Roxy armchair in Camel, $1900, Janus et Cie.
10 Neoflam flame-proof casserole pot, $109, Harvey
Norman. 11 Morgan & Finch ‘Andorra’ cushion in
Khaki Green, $59.95, Bed Bath N’ Table. 12 Frederick
cushion, $59.95, Freedom. 13 She Began wool blanket
by Caroline Walls, $599, Milou Milou. 14 Collective Sol
‘Zimi"hammock, $119, Temple & Webster. For Where to
Buy, see page 190. H&G

Produced by Saffron Sylvester.



Caesarstone® Vivid White™ celebrates the beauty The Bungalow leather occasional chair from Coco Made in Australia, Beautyrest Black® mattresses -

of the purest white hues with its fine grain and Republicis a handcrafted piece with a timber frame and available at Harvey Norman - combine quality,
smooth, polished feel. Include it in your kitchen for sling base. Low-slung and casual, it has generous durability and state-of-the-art technology.
$600-$800/m? (supply only)A caesarstone.com.au cushions for ultimate comfort. cocorepublic.com.au See more at harveynorman.com.au

H&G
| ESSENTIALS

Create a beautiful lifestyle
The CINlarmchair, exclusive to Domo, reinterprets the and home Wlth these Rated IP44, which means it’s safe for outdoor use,
flawless proportions of the 18th century rattan armchair must-have pro ducts the Halle wall lantern is available from The Montauk

with its metal frame and gorgeous curves. It’s available Lighting Co. in multiple sizes and finishes.

with or without a back cushion. domo.com.au From $869. montauklightingco.com

Check out the bedroom edition of Inspiring Choices Minimalistic, sleek and modern, the Austral Bricks The Dua desk chair, $2990, by Fanuli is a comfortable
2021, from Choices Flooring. It's full of inspiration and Mineral Contours range from Brickworks is design for any contemporary home-office setting. This
advice on how to transform your space with flooring. made with some of the finest white clays in new ltalian-made chair would be a great choice for

Order afree copy online today at choicesflooring.com.au Australia. Find out more at brickworks.com.au

anyone working from home. fanuli.com.au

Rain or shine, the chic Anatra collection by iconic The Loire collection by Xavier Furniture exudes Wynstan'’s Crimsafe® Ultimate Doors are seven times
Spanish designer Patricia Urquiola endures the luxury and elegance. Featuring hand-carved details, stronger than the impact level required by Australian
elements in style. You can find it exclusively at the Loire sleigh bed can be upholstered in any fabric Standards. Proudly Australian made, there is no better

JANUS et Cie. See the range at janusetcie.com to suit your decor. xavierfurniture.com.au choice to protect your home. wynstan.com.au



WHERE TO BUY

Locate your nearest stockist by contacting the following suppliers.

1stDibs Istdibs.com
34 Degrees South Trading Company
34degrees.com.au

Abey 1800 809 143; abey.com.au
ABI Interiors (07) 5520 2775;

abiinteriors.com.au

About Space (03) 9417 4635; aboutspace.

net.au

Adairs 1300 783 005; adairs.com.au
ADesignStudio (02) 93112712;
adesignstudio.com.au

Aeria Country Floors (02) 9975 7883;
aeria.com.au

African Trading Port
africantradingport.com.au

Aga Australia (03) 9521 4965;
agaaustralia.com.au

Albedor Industries (03) 9761 6330;
albedor.com.au

Alfresco Emporium (02) 9919 0601;
alfrescoemporium.com.au

Alice Bell Ceramics
alicebellceramics.com.au

Alucobond hvgfacades.com.au
Amara amara.com/au

Ambush Gallery (02) 8399 0707;
ambushgallery.com

Andrei Davidoff andreidavidoff.com
Andrew Taylor, available from Olsen
Gallery olsengallery.com

Anna Cole, ilable from G. I

Boyd Blue (02) 8338 8113; boydblue.com
Bragg & Co braggandco.com.au
Breville 1300139 798; breville.com.au
Brodware (02) 9421 8200;
brodware.com.au
Brooklyn Copper Co 0423 888 213;
brooklyncopper.com.au
Bunnings bunnings.com.au
Burberry au.burberry.com

Cadrys (02) 9328 6144; cadrys.com.au
Caesarstone 1300119 119;
caesarstone.com.au
Candana (02) 9389 8631; candana.com.au
Canvas+Sasson (03) 97901266;
canvasandsasson.com.au
Casa by Studio Kate studiokate.com.au
Castano 1300 856 887; castano.net.au
CDK Stone (03) 8552 6000;
cdkstone.com.au
Cheminées Philippe (03) 9417 3315;
chemphilaust.com.au
Chippendale Restorations (02) 9810
6066; chippendalerestorations.com.au
Christian Lock gagprojects.com
Cisco & The Sun ciscoandthesunhome.com
Clae Studio claestudio.com
Clanbay au.clanbay.com
Clare Plueckhahn clareplueckhahn.com
Coastal Living (03) 5984 5480;

coastalliving.com.au

Interiors greenhouseinteriors.com.au
Annette Bezor bezor.com.au
Apaiser (03) 94215722; apaiser.com.au
Armadillo (02) 9698 4043;
armadillo-co.com
Arranmore Furniture 1300 539 204;
arranmorefurniture.com.au
Artedomus (02) 9557 5060;
artedomus.com
Astra Walker (02) 8838 5100;
astrawalker.com.au

Barbeques Galore 1300 227 237;
barbequesgalore.com.au
Barefoot Living (02) 9976 6324;
barefootliving.com.au
Bayliss (03) 9708 6664; baylissrugs.com
Becker Minty (02) 8356 9999;
beckerminty.com
Bed Bath N’ Table bedbathntable.com.au
Bed Threads 1300 371 571;
bedthreads.com.au
Bedshed bedshed.com.au
Belling 1300 556 816; belling.com.au
Bemboka (02) 9360 1224; bemboka.com
Big Ass Fans 1300 244 277;
bigassfans.com.au
Bisque Traders bisquetraders.com.au
Blinds Online by Tuiss 1300 761179;
blindsonline.com.au
Bloomingdales Lighting (02) 8345 6888;

bloomingdales.com.au

Coco Republic 1300 000 220;

cocorepublic.com.au

Collective (03) 9112 3527; collective-au.com

Colorbond 1800 022 999; colorbond.com

Concrete Nation (07) 5593 4075;

concretenation.com.au

Conley & Co (02) 8065 9411

Consolidated Brass (08) 8276 6766;

chideal.com.au

Corner D'or (02) 42341112

Cosh Living (03) 92811999;

coshliving.com.au

Cotswold In/Out Furniture 1800 677 047;

cotswoldfurniture.com.au

CreativeLightingSolutions (02)66807007;

creativelightingsolutions.com.au

Cult Design 1300 768 626;

cultdesign.com.au

Cultiver 1300 016 772; cultiver.com

Curatorial+Co curatorialandco.com

Cutek (07) 3188 5242; cutek.com.au
Dan Murphy’s 1300 723 388;

danmurphys.com.au

Dani Marti danimarti.com

David Jones 133 357;

shop.davidjones.com.au

Debbie Mackenzie

debbiemackenzieartist.com

Dedece (02) 9360 2722; dedece.com.au

Designer Rugs 1300 802 561;

designerrugs.com.au

Designers Guild designersguild.net.au

Di Lorenzo Tiles dilorenzo.com.au
Dirty Janes (02) 4861 323]; dirtyjanes.com
District (08) 93881855; district.com.au
Domayne domayne.com.au
Domo (03) 9277 8888; domo.com.au
Dragon Forge 0412 850 402;
dragonforge.com.au
Dulux 132 525; dulux.com.au

Early Settler earlysettler.com.au
Eco Linen 1300789 774; ecolinen.com.au
Eco Outdoor 1300 131 413;
ecooutdoor.com.au
Elliott Clarke 1300 355 468;
elliottclarke.com.au
Elton Group 1300133 48]; eltongroup.com
Emac & Lawton (02) 9517 4455;
emac-lawton.com.au
Emma Davies emmadavies.com.au
Est Lighting (02) 9194 3422;
estlighting.com.au
Est Living estliving.com
Established for Design (03) 9509 7209;
establishedfordesign.com.au
Exclusive Tiles (02) 9905 1876;
exclusivetiles.com.au

Falcon, available from Andico
1800 685 899; andico.com.au
Fallen Broken Street fallenbrokenstreet.com
Feltex 1300 130 239; feltex.com
Figgoscope Curates figgoscope-curates.com
Fisher & Paykel 1300 650 590;
fisherpaykel.com.au
Fletcher Art fletcherarts.com
Flower Power (02) 9727 7201;
flowerpower.com.au
Formantics formantics.co.nz
FormBoss 131137; formboss.com.au
Fossil Vintage (03) 9482 4161;
fossilvintage.com.au
Found at Hepburn found.style
Francalia (02) 99484977; francalia.com.au
Franke (03) 9700 9100; franke.com.au
Freedom 1300 135 588; freedom.com.au
Frey (03) 9855 0447; frey.net.au
Furniture Inspirations (03) 9562 8355;
furnitureinspirations.com.au

Geoff Bonney geoffbonney.com
Gerringong Collective
thecollectivebeat.com
Gerringong Hardware (02) 42341366;
gerringonghardware.com.au
Giovanna Aryafara
giovannaphotography.com
Glass and Mirror Co 0401958 760
Glicks Furniture 1300 454 257;
glicksfurniture.com.au
Globe West 1800 722 366;
globewest.com.au
Gospel Pianos (02) 9724 2022;
gospelpianos.com.au
Great Dane (03) 9417 5599;

greatdanefurniture.com

Greenhouse Interiors
greenhouseinteriors.com.au
Greg Natale (02) 8399 2103;
gregnatale.com
Grimes & Sons (03) 9437 0733;
grimesandsons.com
Gucci (02) 9282 4299; gucci.com
Gumtree gumtree.com.au
Hale Mercantile Co

halemercantilecolinen.com
Hali1300131120; hali.com.au
Harpers Project harpersproject.com
Harvey Norman 1300 464 278;
harveynorman.com.au
Haven & Space (02) 4464 1646;
havenandspace.com.au
Hay (02) 9358 0855; hayshop.com.au
Haymes Paint 1800 033 431;
haymespaint.com.au
Hermés 1300 728 807; hermes.com
Hides of Excellence 0451511 085
hidesofexcellence.com.au
Highland Cabinetry (02) 48713880;
highlandcabinetry.com.au
HK Edit (02) 93681234; hkedit.com.au
Home on Darley (02) 9999 6966;
homeondarley.com.au
Horgans (02) 9557 7800; horgans.com.au
House of Orange (03) 9500 9991;
houseoforange.com.au
Howards Storage World 1300 479 479;
hsw.com.au
Hub Furniture (03) 96521222;
hubfurniture.com.au
Hurford Flooring hurfordflooring.com.au
Huset (03) 8609 1443; huset.com.au
Hydra Plumbing 1800 845117;
copperoutdoorshowers.com

|E Francis Minimalist Goods iefrancis.com
Ignem Terrae Ceramics ignemterrae.com
lkea (02) 8020 6641; ikea.com.au
lldiko Kovacs, available from
Martin Browne Contemporary
murtinbrownecontempomryxom
live 1300 694 583; ilve.com.au
In Bed inbedstore.com
In Good Companyingoodcompany.com.au
Inartisan 0411 944 234; inartisan.com

James King 0423146 227;
jamesking.com.au
James Salmond Furniture (02) 9699 1661;
www.jamessalmondfurniture.com.au
Janus et Cie janusetcie.com
Jardan (03) 8581 4988; jardan.com.au
Jindara (03) 9763 2700; jindara.com.au
Juan Davila and Howard Arkley
kallirolfecontemporaryart.com

Kas Australia (02) 8035 2248;

kasaustralia.com.au
Kaz Morton Ceramics kazmorton.com.au
Kerrie Oliver curatorialandco.com
King 1300 546 438; kingliving.com.au
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